be paid to the widow and to the two undermentioned children of the late 
President Yusof bin Ishak, with effect from the 23rd day of November, 1970, 
the following amounts of pension appearing against their respective names:—

(a) Che Puan Noor Aisha, the sum of $24,000.— (Dollars twenty-four
thousand) per annum, subject to subsection (3) of the aforesaid 
section; and

(b) Che Imran bin Yusof (born on 26th November, 1950) and Che
Zuriana Yusof Ishak (born on 6th February, 1953), jointly 
the sum of $6,000.— (Dollars six thousand) per annum, which